
Western Ohio Regional Prevention Council 

Regional Prevention Coordinator:  Montgomery County Human Services Planning and 
Development Department 
451 W. Third St., 9th Floor 
Dayton, Ohio 45422 

Council Liaison:    Catherine Rauch, Manager, Community Programming 
     RauchC@mcohio.org 
     P: 937-224-1541 
     F: 937-496-7714 

Council Chairperson:   Geraldine Pegues, Deputy Director 
     PeguesG@mcohio.org  
     P: 937-496-7633 
     F: 937-496-7714 

State Fiscal Year 
2016 Meeting Date, 
Location and Time 

State Fiscal Year 2017 Meeting Dates, Locations and Times 

4th Quarter Meeting 1st Quarter Meeting 2nd Quarter Meeting 3rd Quarter Meeting 4th Quarter Meeting 

Monday, 
May 16, 2016 
11:00 AM 
451 W. Third St., 9th Fl. 
Dayton, Ohio 45422 

CANCELED 
Tuesday,  
September 27, 2016 
1:30 – 3:00 PM 
Champaign County 
Community Center 
Conference Room B 
1512 South U.S. 68 
Urbana, Ohio 43078 

Thursday,  
October 13, 2016 
10:30 AM 
Tri-County Board of 
Recovery and Mental 
Health Services 
1100 Wayne St.,  
Suite 4000 
Troy, Ohio 45373 

Wednesday, 
January 18, 2017 
Time: TBD 
Location: TBD 
 

Tuesday,  
May 16, 2017 
Time: TBD 
Location: TBD 
 

  Wednesday,  
November 9, 2016 
11:00 AM 
Tri-County Board of 
Recovery and Mental 
Health Services 
1100 Wayne St.,  
Suite 4000 
Troy, Ohio 45373 
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Western Ohio Regional Prevention Council Members 

Allen County Auglaize County 
Robert Bruni, Jr. 
Director of Intake and 
Assessments,  
Allen County Children 
Services 
P: 419-227-8590 
Robert.D.Bruni@jfs.ohio.gov 

Amber Martin 
Coordinator, Family and 
Children First Council 
P: 419-227-8590 x 2785 
amber.martin@jfs.ohio.gov 

Cheryl Feathers 
Early Childhood Services 
Coordinator, Council of 
Rural Service Programs, Inc. 
P: 419-739-3960 
cfeathers@councilonruralse
rvices.org  

Melissa Meyer 
Chief Clinical Officer 
Family Resource Center of 
Northwest Ohio, Inc. 
P: 419-879-1507 
meyerm@frcohio.com  

Champaign County Clark County 
Stacy Cox 
Social Services 
Administrator, Children 
Services Division 
Champaign County DJFS 
P: 937-484-1500 
Stacy.Cox@jfs.ohio.gov  

Stacey Logwood 
Director of Community 
Development  
Mental Health, Drug and 
Alcohol Services Board of 
Logan and Champaign 
Counties 
P: 937-465-1045 x 0124 
slogwood@mhdas.org  

Leslie Crew 
Executive Director 
Family and Children First 
Council 
P: 937-327-1991 
clarkfcfc@gmail.com 

Pam Meermans 
Deputy Director, Family and 
Children Services Division 
Clark County DJFS 
P: 937-327-1790 
Pamela.Meermans@jfs.ohio
.gov  

Darke County Greene County 
Becca Cotterman 
Program Coordinator, Big 
Brothers Big Sisters of 
Shelby and Darke County 
P: 937-492-7611 
becca@bigbrobigsis-
shelbydarke.org  

Jody Rhoades 
Coordinator, Family and 
Children First Council 
Juvenile / Probate Court 
Administrator 
P: 937-547-2903 
jrhoades@darkeprobatejuve
nile.org  

Amy Amburn 
Children Services 
Administrator 
Green County Children 
Services 
P: 937-562-6097 
Amy.Amburn@jfs.ohio.gov 

Brent Lewis 
Director 
Family and Children First 
Council 
P: 937-562-5600 
blewis@co.greene.oh.us 

Hardin County Logan County 
Jami Dellifield 
Family and Consumer 
Sciences Extension Educator 
Ohio State University 
Extension, Hardin County 
P: 419-674-2297 
Dellifield.2@osu.edu 

Casey Simon 
Prevention Marketing 
Specialist 
Partnership for Violence 
Free Families 
P: 419-549-8530 
csimon@pvff.org 

Elizabeth McClure 
Ongoing Supervisor 
Logan County Children 
Services 
P: 937-599-7290 
Elizabeth.mcclure@jfs.ohio.
gov 

VACANT 

Mercer County Miami County 
Susan Bills 
Counselor / Social Worker 
Coldwater Exempted Village 
Schools 
P: 419-678-3331 x 4304 
suebills920@gmail.com   

VACANT Brian Green 
Superintendent 
Miami County Board of 
Developmental Disabilities 
P: 937-440-3000 
Brian.Green@riversidedd.or
g 

Kim McGuirk 
Coordinator 
Miami County Family and 
Children First Council 
P: 937-335-7727 x 203 
mcguirkk@tcbmds.org  
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Montgomery County Preble County 
Jewell Good 
Assistant Director, Children 
Services Division 
Montgomery County DJFS 
P: 937-276-1889 
Jewell.Good@jfs.ohio.gov 

Helen Jones-Kelley 
Executive Director 
ADAMHS Board of 
Montgomery County 
P: 937-443-0416 x 109 
Hjones-
kelley@mcadamhs.org 

Michelle Davis 
Program Director 
Preble County TASC and 
Treatment Services 
P: 937-456-3443 
Michelle.pctasc@gmail.com 

Amy Raynes 
Coordinator 
Preble County Family and 
Children First Council 
P: 937-456-6828 
Amy.Raynes@pcmhrb.org 

Shelby County 
Ian Ridgeway 
Prevention and Wellness 
Coordinator 
Tri-County Board of 
Recovery and Mental Health 
Services 
P: 937-335-7727 x 216 
ridgewayi@tcbmds.org 

Diann Rodrigues 
Director 
Shelby County Family and 
Children First Council 
P: 937-658-6819 
drodrigues@shelbydd.org  
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Needs Assessment Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Thursday, June 16, 2016 
2:00 – 3:30pm 
Tri-County Board of Recovery & Mental Health Services 
1100 Wayne Street, Suite 4000 
Troy, Ohio 45373 

Tuesday, July 26, 2016 
2:00 – 3:30pm 
Champaign County Community Center 
1512 South U.S. 68 
Urbana, Ohio 43078 

Monday, September 19, 2016 
1:30 – 3:00pm 
Tri-County Board of Recovery & Mental Health Services 
1100 Wayne Street, Suite 4000 
Troy, Ohio 45373 

 

Prevention Plan Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Thursday, June 16, 2016 
2:00 – 3:30pm 
Tri-County Board of Recovery & Mental Health Services 
1100 Wayne Street, Suite 4000 
Troy, Ohio 45373 

Thursday, September 15, 2016 
2:00pm 
Tri-County Board of Recovery & Mental Health Services 
1100 Wayne Street, Suite 4000 
Troy, Ohio 45373 

Tuesday, September 27, 2016 
1:30pm 
Tri-County Board of Recovery & Mental Health Services 
1100 Wayne Street, Suite 4000 
Troy, Ohio 45373 

Thursday, October 27, 2016 
11:00am – 1:00pm 
Champaign County Community Center 
1512 South U.S. 68 
Urbana, Ohio 43078 

 

 

 



April Awareness Month Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Thursday, October 20, 2016 
1:30pm - 3:00pm 
Champaign County Community Center 
Conference Room B 
1512 South U.S. 68 
Urbana, Ohio 43078 

 

Outreach Plan Workgroup Meeting Dates, Locations 
and Times 

Monday, October 17, 2016 
1:30pm - 3:00pm 
Montgomery County Human Services Planning and 
Development Department 
145 W. Third Street 
Dayton, Ohio 45422 

 


